# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3082453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
ALBERTO DANIEL LACAZE	10/25/2014	
KARL NICHOLAS MURPHY	10/23/2014	
ANNE RACHEL SCHNEIDER	10/23/2014	
RAYMOND PAUL WILHELM III	10/27/2014	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROBOTIC RESEARCH, LLC		
Street Address:	: 555 QUINCE ORCHARD ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 300		
City:	GAITHERSBURG		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20878		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13604842

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (301)842-1141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 410-507-2837

Email: matt@welkerlawfirm.com
Correspondent Name: MATTHEW T. WELKER

Address Line 1: PO 199

Address Line 4: CLEAR SPRING, MARYLAND 21722

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BMITTER: MATTHEW T. WELKER	
SIGNATURE:	/matthewtwelker/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Flashback\_Patent\_Assignment\_vRECORDED#page1.tif source=Flashback\_Patent\_Assignment\_vRECORDED#page2.tif

PATENT 503035855 REEL: 034043 FRAME: 0454

ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, We, Alberto Daniel Lacaze, Karl Nicholas Murphy, Anne Rachel Schneider,

and Raymond Paul Wilhelm III, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, are the joint inventors of

record of certain new and useful methods and systems for the following inventions:

A. "Method and System for Visualization Enhancement for Situational Awareness" for

which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 09/06/2012 and received

Application Number 13/604842;

Whereas, the Entity named Robotic Research, LLC through Alberto Daniel Lacaze,

President, here referred to as "ASSIGNEE" whose mailing address is 555 Quince Orchard Road,

Suite 300, Gaithersburg, MD 20878 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in

the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof

is acknowledge. We the ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said

ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire

rights, title, and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the

Unites States and each and every foreign country to the United States.

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other

lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to

perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign

thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues

and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office to issue said Unites States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title,

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034043 FRAME: 0455

and interest in a							
legal representa							
and entirely as t	he same would	I have been	held by r	ne had thi			
made.							
Executed this	25	day of		. 2014			
W. (7)							
Alberta Deniya	Micaze, as: Jo	int Invento	r, A8810	MOR			
Executed this	2.3	_day of		, 2014			
By: -7/6/	7///						
Karl Nicholas N	furphy, as Jo	int Invento	r, ASSIG	NOR			
Executed this							
Executed this By: 3		uay vi					
Am. W	W						
Anne Rachel Sc				****************************			
Executed this	127	day of	$\nu_{c}$	, 2014.			
By: ///	17//	A16					
Raymond Paul	indicate in a	. Kini bi	entor: A	SSICINO	l e		
Kaymonu yan	., 1944						
Executed this	2.5	day of	0.4	. 2014.			
By //							
144 4						la se de la	
Allent-Danie!	genze. Přesid	ent at Kab	one Ken	anch, i.e.		B. C. C. C.	

**RECORDED: 10/27/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 034043 FRAME: 0456